
5 13 14 16 43 17 39.5 32 41 30.5 47 31 12

4 9 27 17 27 44 34 34 24 41 33 39 12

26 14 18 22 24 20 16

16 14 20 26 22 18 24

31 23 19 38 46 40.5 36.5 44 28

11 38 18 35 44 47 28 39 36

13 43 16 40 36 44 41 40 23

10 29 11 41 33 50 40 31 38 23

19 22 154 71 229 114 258 268 281 250 285 196 24

13 12 8 10 6 9 4 3 2 5 1 7 11
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No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Height

261 T Pavey 13.25 22 42.46 23 9 17

262 E Dawson 12.31 14 39.42 18

266 J Hafizullah 12.81 NS 40.47 NS

267 R Wood 12.91 19 38.88 NS 42 15 11 NS

268 J Vickers 13.14 21 42.13 NS 48 = 7 14 13

269 C McHale NS 37.36 8 15 12

270 L Greenhalgh NS 39.73 19

271 B Turner 12.67 NS 42.75 NS 37 NS 1 16

272 P McGuinness 12.95 20 41.47 21 9 16

273 J Brown 12.80 18 39.13 16 28 14

274 S Barlow 14.56 NS 15 11

275 Z Blackwell 11.43 3 2 3 46 1

276 L Brindle 11.90 8 36.35 5 34 17

277 R Flanagan 12.60 NS 19 2

279 L Graham 12.72 NS 2 13

282 J Lee 41.91 22 43 14 33 10

286 Lewis 12.73 NS NS 13 NS

287 L Kinsella 36.13 4 48 = 7 33 11

288 J Moran 12.01 10 36.88 6 2 9

289 K Saville 11.36 2 NS 49 = 4 2 7 38 6

290 H Davenport 12.20 = 12 NS 45 11 35 NS 18 7

291 T Boyd NS 37.61 9 42 NS 2 12

293 L Rowlinson NS 38.11 11 1 NS 36 8 14 14

297 T Stansbie 12.62 17 39.35 17 18 3

298 J Walsh NS 51 3 38 5

299 J Prescott 14.34 NS 29 13 10 NS

301 A Fitzpatrick 35.88 3 49 = 4 2 4

302 L Briscall Slack 12.54 NS 40.25 20 55 1

303 G Buchan 11.53 4 NS 2 5

306 J Doodson 12.62 NS 39.03 NS 44 = 12

307 L Dunbar Creasey 12.22 NS 36 7 18 5

311 B Huinga Leonard NS 39.01 NS 37 NS

312 F Kirkham 12.29 NS NS 34 NS

315 F Mayon 13.35 NS 42.10 NS

317 J McGraw 37.63 10 17 9

318 L McGaw NS 43.72 NS

Shot Put

Track

3 or 4 Lap Race 6 Lap Race
Vertical

JumpUnder 11 - Boys

Geater Machester Sportshall

20th October 2013
Standing

Triple Jump
1 or 2 Lap Race Speed Bounce

Standing

Long Jump

Bolton

Bolton

Club

Blackley

PosPos Pos PosPos Pos PosPos

Horwich

Bolton

Bolton

Bolton

Bolton

East Cheshire

East Cheshire

Horwich

Horwich

Horwich

Horwich

Sale

Sale

Horwich

Wigan

Wigan
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Leigh
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Sale

Sale

Wigan

Dash
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Wigan
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No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Height

Shot Put

Track

3 or 4 Lap Race 6 Lap Race
Vertical

JumpUnder 11 - Boys

Geater Machester Sportshall

20th October 2013
Standing

Triple Jump
1 or 2 Lap Race Speed Bounce

Standing

Long Jump

Club PosPos Pos PosPos Pos PosPos

Field

320 Z Omagberni 12.03 NS 37.61 NS 1 NS

321 G Pavey NS 41 3

323 H Smith 13.26 NS 40.32 NS 14 NS

324 J Terry 11.91 9 2 2

325 T Wilde 12.20 = 12 39.09 NS 10 NS

326 F Woodcock 12.14 NS 35.68 1 17 8

327 O Valleley 13.61 NS NS 1 NS

330 R Renzullie 12.52 NS 39 4 11 15

331 O Donnelly 12.26 NS 38.23 12 44 = 12

332 A Halstead NS 38.67 NS 34 9

333 T Hayhurst 12.04 11 NS 49 = 4

334 T Wilson 13.33 NS 40.52 NS

Bury

Bury

Dash

Dash

Dash

Dash

Bury

Bury

Bury

Bury

Bury

Bury



No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Height

Shot Put

Track

3 or 4 Lap Race 6 Lap Race
Vertical

JumpUnder 11 - Boys

Geater Machester Sportshall

20th October 2013
Standing

Triple Jump
1 or 2 Lap Race Speed Bounce

Standing

Long Jump

Club PosPos Pos PosPos Pos PosPos

Field

335 A Dania 11.73 6 46 2

336 F Kennedy 38 NS 1 NS

337 J Dwan 38.59 14 1 14

338 J Walters 11.22 1 54 2 2 1

339 J Totterdell 13.02 NS 30 NS 16 10

340 K Samuel NS 48 = 7

341 K Nunes NS 15 NS

343 S McGuinness 37.23 7 18 6

344 Z Gardner NS 31 12

345 T Richardson 38.44 13 46 10 2 10

346 T Ryland Jones 12.35 16 38 16 25 16

347 J Smart 11.89 7 35.86 2 2 8

348 M Atkinson 13.09 NS 26 15 18 4

349 J Parvin 12.34 15 39.10 15

350 J Cook 12.76 NS 40.93 NS 2 11

351 C Beckwith 14.24 NS 47.07 NS 39 NS

352 J Shingler 11.69 5 2 6 20 1

353 G Vaughan NS 43.91 NS 1 15

Trafford

Trafford

Oldham & Royton

Oldham & Royton

Trafford

Trafford

Trafford

Trafford

Trafford

Trafford

Trafford

Oldham & Royton

Wigan

Bury

Oldham & Royton

Salford Mets

Bury

Bury



No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Height

261 T Pavey 13.25 22 42.46 23 9 17

262 E Dawson 12.31 14 39.42 18

266 J Hafizullah 12.81 NS 40.47 NS

267 R Wood 12.91 19 38.88 NS 42 15 11 NS

268 J Vickers 13.14 21 42.13 NS 48 = 7 14 13

269 C McHale NS 37.36 8 15 12

270 L Greenhalgh NS 39.73 19

271 B Turner 12.67 NS 42.75 NS 37 NS 1 16

272 P McGuinness 12.95 20 41.47 21 9 16

273 J Brown 12.80 18 39.13 16 28 14

274 S Barlow 14.56 NS 15 11

275 Z Blackwell 11.43 3 2 3 46 1

276 L Brindle 11.90 8 36.35 5 34 17

277 R Flanagan 12.60 NS 19 2

279 L Graham 12.72 NS 2 13

282 J Lee 41.91 22 43 14 33 10

286 Lewis 12.73 NS NS 13 NS

287 L Kinsella 36.13 4 48 = 7 33 11

288 J Moran 12.01 10 36.88 6 2 9

289 K Saville 11.36 2 NS 49 = 4 2 7 38 6

290 H Davenport 12.20 = 12 NS 45 11 35 NS 18 7

291 T Boyd NS 37.61 9 42 NS 2 12

293 L Rowlinson NS 38.11 11 1 NS 36 8 14 14

297 T Stansbie 12.62 17 39.35 17 18 3

298 J Walsh NS 51 3 38 5

299 J Prescott 14.34 NS 29 13 10 NS

301 A Fitzpatrick 35.88 3 49 = 4 2 4

302 L Briscall Slack 12.54 NS 40.25 20 55 1

303 G Buchan 11.53 4 NS 2 5

306 J Doodson 12.62 NS 39.03 NS 44 = 12

307 L Dunbar Creasey 12.22 NS 36 7 18 5

311 B Huinga Leonard NS 39.01 NS 37 NS

312 F Kirkham 12.29 NS NS 34 NS

315 F Mayon 13.35 NS 42.10 NS

317 J McGraw 37.63 10 17 9

318 L McGaw NS 43.72 NS

Shot Put

Track

3 or 4 Lap Race 6 Lap Race
Vertical

JumpUnder 11 - Boys

Geater Machester Sportshall

20th October 2013
Standing

Triple Jump
1 or 2 Lap Race Speed Bounce

Standing

Long Jump

Bolton

Bolton
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PosPos Pos PosPos Pos PosPos

Horwich
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Horwich
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Horwich

Horwich

Sale
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No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Height

Shot Put

Track

3 or 4 Lap Race 6 Lap Race
Vertical

JumpUnder 11 - Boys

Geater Machester Sportshall

20th October 2013
Standing

Triple Jump
1 or 2 Lap Race Speed Bounce

Standing

Long Jump

Club PosPos Pos PosPos Pos PosPos

Field

320 Z Omagberni 12.03 NS 37.61 NS 1 NS

321 G Pavey NS 41 3

323 H Smith 13.26 NS 40.32 NS 14 NS

324 J Terry 11.91 9 2 2

325 T Wilde 12.20 = 12 39.09 NS 10 NS

326 F Woodcock 12.14 NS 35.68 1 17 8

327 O Valleley 13.61 NS NS 1 NS

330 R Renzullie 12.52 NS 39 4 11 15

331 O Donnelly 12.26 NS 38.23 12 44 = 12

332 A Halstead NS 38.67 NS 34 9

333 T Hayhurst 12.04 11 NS 49 = 4

334 T Wilson 13.33 NS 40.52 NS

Bury

Bury

Dash

Dash

Dash

Dash

Bury

Bury

Bury

Bury

Bury

Bury



No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Height

Shot Put

Track

3 or 4 Lap Race 6 Lap Race
Vertical

JumpUnder 11 - Boys

Geater Machester Sportshall

20th October 2013
Standing

Triple Jump
1 or 2 Lap Race Speed Bounce

Standing

Long Jump

Club PosPos Pos PosPos Pos PosPos

Field

335 A Dania 11.73 6 46 2

336 F Kennedy 38 NS 1 NS

337 J Dwan 38.59 14 1 14

338 J Walters 11.22 1 54 2 2 1

339 J Totterdell 13.02 NS 30 NS 16 10

340 K Samuel NS 48 = 7

341 K Nunes NS 15 NS

343 S McGuinness 37.23 7 18 6

344 Z Gardner NS 31 12

345 T Richardson 38.44 13 46 10 2 10

346 T Ryland Jones 12.35 16 38 16 25 16

347 J Smart 11.89 7 35.86 2 2 8

348 M Atkinson 13.09 NS 26 15 18 4

349 J Parvin 12.34 15 39.10 15

350 J Cook 12.76 NS 40.93 NS 2 11

351 C Beckwith 14.24 NS 47.07 NS 39 NS

352 J Shingler 11.69 5 2 6 20 1

353 G Vaughan NS 43.91 NS 1 15

Trafford

Trafford

Oldham & Royton

Oldham & Royton

Trafford

Trafford

Trafford

Trafford

Trafford

Trafford

Trafford

Oldham & Royton

Wigan

Bury

Oldham & Royton

Salford Mets

Bury

Bury



No Name Club
Time

Heat

Time

Final
Points

352 J Shingler Wigan 11.73 11.69 5 22

276 L Brindle Horwich 11.90 8 19

288 J Moran Leigh 12.01 10 17

262 E Dawson Blackley 12.31 14 13

349 J Parvin Salford Mets 12.34 15 12

261 T Pavey Altrincham 13.25 22 5

303 G Buchan Dash 11.53 11.64 4 23

289 K Saville Sale 11.61 11.36 2 25

335 A Dania Trafford 11.86 11.73 6 21

297 T Stansbie Wigan 12.62 17 10

267 R Wood Bolton 12.91 19 8

324 J Terry Dash 11.91 9 18

333 T Hayhurst Bury 12.04 11 16

290 H Davenport Sale 12.20 = 12 14.5

346 T Ryland Jones Oldham & Royton 12.35 16 11

273 J Brown East Cheshire 12.80 18 9

268 J Vickers Bolton 13.14 21 6

338 J Walters Trafford 11.31 11.22 1 26

275 Z Blackwell Horwich 11.61 11.43 3 24

347 J Smart Oldham & Royton 11.89 7 20

325 T Wilde Bury 12.20 = 12 14.5

272 P McGuinness East Cheshire 12.95 20 7

No Name Club
Time

Heat

332 A Halstead Bury 12.45 NS

293 L Rowlinson Sale 12.56 NS

270 L Greenhalgh Bolton 12.98 NS
340 K Samuel Trafford 13.1 NS
318 L McGaw Dash 13.55 NS

269 C McHale Bolton 12.23 NS

291 T Boyd Sale 12.45 NS

311 B Huinga Leonard Dash 12.54 NS
344 Z Gardner Trafford 12.63 NS

353 G Vaughan Bury 13.62 NS

306 J Doodson Dash 12.62 NS

271 B Turner Bolton 12.67 NS

266 J Hafizullah Bolton 12.81 NS

327 O Valleley Bury 13.61 NS

351 C Beckwith Bury 14.24 NS

331 O Donnelly Bury 12.26 NS

312 F Kirkham Dash 12.29 NS

302 L Briscall Slack Dash 12.54 NS

279 L Graham Horwich 12.72 NS

339 J Totterdell Trafford 13.02 NS

334 T Wilson Bury 13.33 NS

307 L Dunbar Creasey Dash 12.22 NS

277 R Flanagan Horwich 12.60 NS

286 Lewis Horwich 12.73 NS

350 J Cook Bury 12.76 NS

348 M Atkinson Oldham & Royton 13.09 NS

315 F Mayon Dash 13.35 NS

320 Z Omagberni Dash 12.03 NS

326 F Woodcock Bury 12.14 NS

330 R Renzullie Bury 12.52 NS

323 H Smith Dash 13.26 NS

299 J Prescott Wigan 14.34 NS

274 S Barlow Horwich 14.56 NS

Geater Machester Sportshall

Under 11 - Boys

20th October 2013

1 or 2 Lap Race

Rank

1 or 2 Lap Race - Non Scoring

Rank



No Name Club
Time

Heat
Points

269 C McHale Bolton 37.36 8 19

337 J Dwan Trafford 38.59 14 13

297 T Stansbie Wigan 39.35 17 10

302 L Briscall Slack Dash 40.25 20 7

272 P McGuinness East Cheshire 41.47 21 6

261 T Pavey Altrincham 42.46 23 4

276 L Brindle Horwich 36.35 5 22

343 S McGuinness Trafford 37.23 7 20

291 T Boyd Sale 37.61 9 18

317 J McGraw Dash 37.63 10 17

270 L Greenhalgh Bolton 39.73 19 8

326 F Woodcock Bury 35.68 1 26

347 J Smart Oldham & Royton 35.86 2 25

301 A Fitzpatrick Wigan 35.88 3 24

287 L Kinsella Leigh 36.13 4 23

293 L Rowlinson Sale 38.11 11 16

282 J Lee Horwich 41.91 22 5

288 J Moran Leigh 36.88 6 21

331 O Donnelly Bury 38.23 12 15

345 T Richardson Oldham & Royton 38.44 13 14

349 J Parvin Salford Mets 39.10 15 12

273 J Brown East Cheshire 39.13 16 11

262 E Dawson Blackley 39.42 18 9

No Name Club
Time

Heat
289 K Saville Sale 36.57 NS
341 K Nunes Trafford 37.27 NS
333 T Hayhurst Bury 37.54 NS
298 J Walsh Wigan 37.71 NS
312 F Kirkham Dash 40.4 NS
327 O Valleley Bury 42.91 NS
303 G Buchan Dash 35.25 NS
321 G Pavey Dash 37.59 NS
290 H Davenport Sale 37.63 NS
286 Lewis Horwich 41.02 NS

353 G Vaughan Bury 43.91 NS

320 Z Omagberni Dash 37.61 NS

306 J Doodson Dash 39.03 NS

325 T Wilde Bury 39.09 NS

268 J Vickers Bolton 42.13 NS

271 B Turner Bolton 42.75 NS

332 A Halstead Bury 38.67 NS

267 R Wood Bolton 38.88 NS

311 B Huinga Leonard Dash 39.01 NS

334 T Wilson Bury 40.52 NS

318 L McGaw Dash 43.72 NS

323 H Smith Dash 40.32 NS

266 J Hafizullah Bolton 40.47 NS

350 J Cook Bury 40.93 NS

315 F Mayon Dash 42.10 NS

351 C Beckwith Bury 47.07 NS

Geater Machester Sportshall

Under 11 - Boys

20th October 2013

3 or 4 Lap Race

Rank

Rank

3 or 4 Lap Race - Non Scoring



Club
Time

Heat
Points Club

Time

Heat
Points

Bury 82.27 2 24 Trafford 95.66 1 26

Bolton 8.98 1 26 Wigan 96.39 2 24

Sale 85.49 5 18 Bury 98.68 4 20

Oldham & Royton 88.30 6 16 Bolton 105.10 7 14

Dash 84.21 3 22 Dash 96.90 3 22

Trafford 85.34 4 20 Sale 99.91 5 18

Horwich 94.37 7 14 Horwich 102.70 6 16

Bury 115.04

Club Time Club Time

Dash 82.28 NS Trafford 110.87 NS

Dash 82.45 NS

Trafford 90.76 NS

20th October 2013

Under 11 - Boys

20th October 2013

Geater Machester Sportshall Geater Machester Sportshall

Under 11 - Boys

Obstacle Relay

Rank

Obstacle Relay - Non Scoring

Rank

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Rank

4 x 2 Lap Relay - Non Scoring

Rank



Under 11 - Boys

No Name Club Bounces Points

276 L Brindle Horwich 34 17 10
338 J Walters Trafford 54 2 25
336 F Kennedy Trafford 38 NS
291 T Boyd Sale 42 NS
302 L Briscall Slack Dash 55 1 26
345 T Richardson Oldham & Royton 46 10 17
333 T Hayhurst Bury 49 = 4 22
282 J Lee Horwich 43 14 13
331 O Donnelly Bury 44 = 12 14.5
346 T Ryland Jones Oldham & Royton 38 16 11
340 K Samuel Trafford 48 = 7 19
298 J Walsh Wigan 51 3 24
301 A Fitzpatrick Wigan 49 = 4 22
290 H Davenport Sale 45 11 16
289 K Saville Sale 49 = 4 22
271 B Turner Bolton 37 NS
267 R Wood Bolton 42 15 12
268 J Vickers Bolton 48 = 7 19
306 J Doodson Dash 44 = 12 14.5
311 B Huinga Leonard Dash 37 NS
287 L Kinsella Leigh 48 = 7 19
351 C Beckwith Bury 39 NS

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring

Geater Machester Sportshall

20th October 2013

Speed Bounce



Under 11 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

303 G Buchan Dash 1.86 1.82 1.74 1.86 5 22
324 J Terry Dash 1.96 1.94 1.96 2 25
320 Z Omagberni Dash 1.48 1.48 NS
336 F Kennedy Trafford 1.44 1.40 1.40 1.44 NS
337 J Dwan Trafford 1.48 1.44 1.46 1.48 # 13
338 J Walters Trafford 2.02 1.90 1.86 2.02 1 26
350 J Cook Bury 1.62 1.52 1.46 1.62 # 16
353 G Vaughan Bury 1.32 1.32 1.22 1.32 # 12
289 K Saville Sale 1.82 1.70 1.82 7 20
291 T Boyd Sale 1.56 1.56 # 15
293 L Rowlinson Sale 1.44 1.44 1.40 1.44 NS
275 Z Blackwell Horwich 1.92 1.82 1.92 1.92 3 24
279 L Graham Horwich 1.54 1.44 1.54 # 14
301 A Fitzpatrick Wigan 1.90 1.90 4 23
352 J Shingler Wigan 1.86 0.74 1.86 6 21
288 J Moran Leigh 1.66 1.56 1.64 1.66 9 18
271 B Turner Bolton 1.22 1.22 # 11
345 T Richardson Oldham & Royton 1.38 1.48 1.66 1.66 # 17
347 J Smart Oldham & Royton 1.70 1.62 1.76 1.76 8 19
327 O Valleley Bury 1.28 1.28 NS

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring

Geater Machester Sportshall

20th October 2013

Standing Long Jump



Under 11 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
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Rank

Standing Triple Jump - Non Scoring

Geater Machester Sportshall

20th October 2013

Standing Triple Jump



Under 11 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

289 K Saville Sale 38 36 36 38 6 21
293 L Rowlinson Sale 31 34 36 36 8 19
290 H Davenport Sale 29 33 35 35 NS
287 L Kinsella Leigh 28 33 32 33 # 16
282 J Lee Horwich 33 33 31 33 # 17
275 Z Blackwell Horwich 45 39 46 46 1 26
298 J Walsh Wigan 35 37 38 38 5 22
299 J Prescott Wigan 29 26 27 29 # 14
346 T Ryland Jones Oldham & Royton 22 25 25 25 # 11
348 M Atkinson Oldham & Royton 26 25 25 26 # 12
307 L Dunbar Creasey Dash 36 35 36 36 7 20
312 F Kirkham Dash 34 34 33 34 NS
321 G Pavey Dash 37 41 41 41 3 24
273 J Brown East Cheshire 28 26 3 28 # 13
335 A Dania Trafford 28 43 46 46 2 25
339 J Totterdell Trafford 26 29 30 30 NS
332 A Halstead Bury 33 32 34 34 9 18
330 R Renzullie Bury 39 37 38 39 4 23
344 Z Gardner Trafford 30 28 31 31 # 15

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring

Geater Machester Sportshall
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Vertical Jump



Under 11 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

293 L Rowlinson Sale 10.60 11.80 14.00 14.00 # 13
290 H Davenport Sale 17.90 17.60 17.30 17.90 7 20
343 S McGuinness Trafford 18.00 16.50 13.70 18.00 6 21
341 K Nunes Trafford 14.65 15.10 14.60 15.10 NS
339 J Totterdell Trafford 14.80 12.40 15.85 15.85 # 17
269 C McHale Bolton 9.80 14.70 14.70 # 15
268 J Vickers Bolton 14.05 13.40 9.70 14.05 # 14
267 R Wood Bolton 11.00 11.40 11.40 NS
317 J McGraw Dash 16.60 14.30 15.30 16.60 9 18
272 P McGuinness East Cheshire 9.30 9.40 9.40 # 11
352 J Shingler Wigan 16.30 17.50 19.90 19.90 1 26
297 T Stansbie Wigan 18.40 6.20 18.40 3 24
299 J Prescott Wigan 10.00 9.30 10.40 10.40 NS
323 H Smith Dash 14.20 11.70 12.90 14.20 NS
307 L Dunbar Creasey Dash 11.60 16.30 18.10 18.10 5 22
261 T Pavey Altrincham 8.90 6.40 8.90 # 10
325 T Wilde Bury 10.30 10.30 NS
326 F Woodcock Bury 13.70 16.10 17.00 17.00 8 19
330 R Renzullie Bury 10.50 9.70 9.50 10.50 # 12
277 R Flanagan Horwich 18.90 13.50 16.50 18.90 2 25
286 Lewis Horwich 12.10 12.60 12.60 NS
274 S Barlow Horwich 14.60 13.80 14.80 14.80 # 16
348 M Atkinson Oldham & Royton 17.60 17.00 18.10 18.10 4 23

www.sportshall.org
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Shot Put - Non Scoring
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Shot Put
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No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Height

371 Z Martin 24.55 10 2 10 5 6

374 L Taylor 22.62 6 2 9 6 2

375 J Smith 49.73 4 78 3 45 4

376 L Metcalf 23.15 7 2 NS 5 9

377 J Thomas 78.64 3 2 7 39 9

379 C Gordon 51.70 7 2 4 42 6

380 I Parker 22.35 4 47.80 1 6 2

381 C Mewes 66 6 1 11 5 8

382 J Donnelly 26.03 13 32 12

383 C Patterson 21.70 2 48.17 2 6 1

384 K Karur Walton 80.56 5 47 3 5 5

385 L Sackfield 25.82 12 2 8 5 6

386 A Lester 51.15 5 69 5 5 4

387 B Rudman 22.06 3 80 2 2 5

388 W Preston 52.03 8 36 11

390 H Boyd 77.65 2 39 10 8 1

392 D Dean 48.62 3 71 4 41 8

393 B Kinsley 24.01 8 53.51 9 6 3

395 J Pavey 24.71 11 6 3 44 5

396 M Smith 24.18 9 2 6 5 7

398 J Coglan 21.61 1 2 2 53 1

402 A Assis 51.61 6 5 5 42 7

403 G Hurst 74.27 1 84 1 2 1

404 J Petrykowski 26.09 14 5 10 5 7

405 J Kennedy 80.30 4 57 7 6 4

406 J grant 22.45 5 2 3 48 2

409 K Caterer Dust 26.96 15 31 13 4 8

Shot Put

Track

3 or 4 Lap Race 6 Lap Race
Vertical

JumpUnder 13 - Boys

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

20th October 2013
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Blackley

Pos

East Cheshire

East Cheshire

Pos Pos PosPos Pos PosPos

Sale

Horwich

Horwich

Horwich
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No Name Club
Time

Heat

Time

Final
Points

398 J Coglan Bury 21.61 21.75 1 22

383 C Patterson Leigh 21.70 21.85 2 21

387 B Rudman Sale 22.44 22.06 3 20

376 L Metcalf East Cheshire 23.15 7 16

395 J Pavey Dash 24.71 11 12

380 I Parker Horwich 22.71 22.35 4 19

371 Z Martin Altrincham 24.55 10 13

385 L Sackfield Leigh 25.82 12 11

404 J Petrykowski Trafford 26.09 14 9

409 K Caterer Dust Oldham & Royton 26.96 15 8

406 J grant Trafford 22.45 22.59 5 18

374 L Taylor East Cheshire 22.62 6 17

393 B Kinsley Wigan 24.01 8 15

396 M Smith Dash 24.18 9 14

382 J Donnelly Horwich 26.03 13 10

No Name Club
Time

Heat

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 13 - Boys

20th October 2013

1 or 2 Lap Race

Rank

1 or 2 Lap Race - Non Scoring

Rank



No Name Club
Time

Heat
Points

383 C Patterson Leigh 48.17 2 21

375 J Smith East Cheshire 49.73 4 19

402 A Assis Trafford 51.61 6 17

379 C Gordon Horwich 51.70 7 16

393 B Kinsley Wigan 53.51 9 14

380 I Parker Horwich 47.80 1 22

392 D Dean Wigan 48.62 3 20

386 A Lester Leigh 51.15 5 18

388 W Preston Sale 52.03 8 15

No Name Club
Time

Heat

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 13 - Boys

20th October 2013

3 or 4 Lap Race

Rank

Rank

3 or 4 Lap Race - Non Scoring



No Name Club
Time

Heat
Points

403 G Hurst Trafford 74.27 1 22

390 H Boyd Sale 77.65 2 21

377 J Thomas East Cheshire 78.64 3 20

405 J Kennedy Trafford 80.30 4 19

384 K Karur Walton Leigh 80.56 5 18

No Name Club
Time

Heat

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 13 - Boys

20th October 2013

6 Lap Race

Rank

Rank

6 Lap Race - Non Scoring



Club
Time

Heat
Points Club

Time

Heat
Points

Trafford 90.55 1 22

East Cheshire 92.26 2 20

Leigh 95.55 3 18

Horwich 101.83 4 16

Club Time Club Time

20th October 2013

Under 13 - Boys

20th October 2013

Greater Manchester Sportshall League Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 13 - Boys

Obstacle Relay

Rank

Obstacle Relay - Non Scoring

Rank

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Rank

4 x 2 Lap Relay - Non Scoring

Rank



Under 13 - Boys

No Name Club Bounces Points

403 G Hurst Trafford 84 1 22
405 J Kennedy Trafford 57 7 16
387 B Rudman Sale 80 2 21
375 J Smith East Cheshire 78 3 20
392 D Dean Wigan 71 4 19
386 A Lester Leigh 69 5 18
381 C Mewes Horwich 66 6 17

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

20th October 2013

Speed Bounce



Under 13 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

374 L Taylor East Cheshire 1.80 1.72 1.74 1.80 9 14
377 J Thomas East Cheshire 1.80 1.78 1.80 1.80 7 16
376 L Metcalf East Cheshire 1.74 1.74 NS
406 J grant Trafford 1.88 2.12 1.82 2.12 3 20
403 G Hurst Trafford 2.14 2.20 2.20 1 22
379 C Gordon Horwich 1.96 1.94 1.96 1.96 4 19
385 L Sackfield Leigh 0.80 1.80 1.80 1.80 8 15
396 M Smith Dash 1.82 1.76 1.82 6 17
371 Z Martin Altrincham 1.72 1.76 1.78 1.78 # 13
387 B Rudman Sale 1.82 1.76 1.74 1.82 5 18
381 C Mewes Horwich 1.40 1.38 1.46 1.46 # 12
398 J Coglan Bury 2.06 2.12 2.20 2.20 2 21

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

20th October 2013

Standing Long Jump



Under 13 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

381 C Mewes Horwich 4.86 4.84 5.04 5.04 8 15
380 I Parker Horwich 6.02 6.08 6.18 6.18 2 21
383 C Patterson Leigh 5.62 6.04 6.21 6.21 1 22
386 A Lester Leigh 5.46 5.46 4 19
402 A Assis Trafford 5.40 5.02 5.12 5.40 5 18
404 J Petrykowski Trafford 4.54 4.76 4.54 4.76 # 13
371 Z Martin Altrincham 5.17 5.34 4.74 5.34 6 17
376 L Metcalf East Cheshire 4.86 5.02 5.02 5.02 9 14
396 M Smith Dash 5.23 5.24 5.24 7 16
395 J Pavey Dash 5.78 5.94 5.96 5.96 3 20

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Triple Jump - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

20th October 2013

Standing Triple Jump



Under 13 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

390 H Boyd Sale 36 39 34 39 # 13
398 J Coglan Bury 48 51 53 53 1 22
388 W Preston Sale 35 35 36 36 # 12
392 D Dean Wigan 40 41 39 41 8 15
375 J Smith East Cheshire 41 42 45 45 4 19
377 J Thomas East Cheshire 39 39 37 39 9 14
395 J Pavey Dash 42 44 40 44 5 18
379 C Gordon Horwich 38 41 42 42 6 17
406 J grant Trafford 45 47 48 48 2 21
402 A Assis Trafford 39 42 38 42 7 16
382 J Donnelly Horwich 29 28 32 32 # 11
384 K Karur Walton Leigh 47 40 40 47 3 20
409 K Caterer Dust Oldham & Royton 31 28 29 31 # 10

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

20th October 2013

Vertical Jump



Under 13 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

404 J Petrykowski Trafford 4.58 4.18 4.58 7 16
405 J Kennedy Trafford 5.22 5.52 5.05 5.52 4 19
390 H Boyd Sale 7.46 8.02 7.88 8.02 1 22
385 L Sackfield Leigh 4.66 4.71 5.05 5.05 6 17
384 K Karur Walton Leigh 4.98 5.07 5.15 5.15 5 18
393 B Kinsley Wigan 5.31 5.65 5.74 5.74 3 20
374 L Taylor East Cheshire 5.20 5.14 5.84 5.84 2 21
409 K Caterer Dust Oldham & Royton 3.65 3.95 4.34 4.34 8 15

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Shot Put - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

20th October 2013

Shot Put



17 13 5 10

15 12 8 10

18 9

9 15 10

16 8 6 10

8 9 10

11 13 15 10

9 8 10 7

103 8 80 44 66

1 5 2 4 3

Obstacle Relay

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Shot Put

Speed Bounce

1 or 2 Lap Race

T
R

A
C

K
F

IE
L

D

Standing Triple Jump

6 Lap Race

3 or 4 Lap Race

W
ig

a
n

D
a
s
h

T
ra

ff
o
rd

Overall Position

Standing Long Jump

Vertical Jump

Total

Sport city

E
a
s
t
C

h
e
s
h
ir
e

20th October 2013

S
a
le
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Under 15 - Boys



No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Height

421 G Lewis 73.96 1 76 2 39 NS

422 J Trotman 76.23 3 6 3 44 6

423 S Dean 10 2

424 A Green 20.41 3 43.84 2 2 4

425 S Emery Shawcross 19.98 2 2 2

426 C Theobald 47.97 5 2 NS 45 5

428 N Nealyon 9 3

430 L Cater 20.77 4 7 2 11 1

431 J Hodgkinson 50.45 6 51 NS 36 7

432 T Mason 46.70 4 59 4 2 3

435 A Gibbons 45.80 3 85 1 48 4

436 D Glbert 21.91 6 2 5 48 3

438 J Tang 75.80 2

439 J Pemberton 42.89 1 7 1 9 4

440 R Brown 19.84 1 3 1 64 1

442 O Derbyshire 21.54 5 70 3 62 2

Shot Put

Track

3 or 4 Lap Race 6 Lap Race
Vertical

JumpUnder 15 - Boys

Gteater manchester Sportshall League

20th October 2013
Standing

Triple Jump
1 or 2 Lap Race Speed Bounce

Standing

Long Jump

Club PosPos Pos PosPos Pos PosPos

Sale

East Cheshire

East Cheshire

East Cheshire

East Cheshire

East Cheshire

East Cheshire

Trafford

Wigan

Wigan

Wigan

Dash

Dash

Trafford

Trafford

Wigan

Field



No Name Club
Time

Heat

Time

Final
Points

440 R Brown Trafford 19.84 1 10

425 S Emery Shawcross East Cheshire 19.98 2 9

424 A Green East Cheshire 20.41 3 8

430 L Cater Wigan 20.77 4 7

442 O Derbyshire Wigan 21.54 5 6

436 D Glbert Dash 21.91 6 5

No Name Club
Time

Heat

Gteater manchester Sportshall League

Under 15 - Boys

20th October 2013

1 or 2 Lap Race

Rank

1 or 2 Lap Race - Non Scoring

Rank



No Name Club
Time

Heat
Points

439 J Pemberton Trafford 42.89 1 10

424 A Green East Cheshire 43.84 2 9

435 A Gibbons Dash 45.80 3 8

432 T Mason Wigan 46.70 4 7

426 C Theobald East Cheshire 47.97 5 6

431 J Hodgkinson Wigan 50.45 6 5

No Name Club
Time

Heat

Gteater manchester Sportshall League

Under 15 - Boys

20th October 2013

3 or 4 Lap Race

Rank

Rank

3 or 4 Lap Race - Non Scoring



No Name Club
Time

Heat
Points

421 G Lewis East Cheshire 73.96 1 10

438 J Tang Trafford 75.80 2 9

422 J Trotman East Cheshire 76.23 3 8

No Name Club
Time

Heat

Gteater manchester Sportshall League

Under 15 - Boys

20th October 2013

6 Lap Race

Rank

Rank

6 Lap Race - Non Scoring



Club
Time

Heat
Points Club

Time

Heat
Points

East Cheshire 85.70 1 10

Trafford 87.11 2 8

Wigan 90.22 3 6

Dash 93.01 4 4

Club Time Club Time

20th October 2013

Under 15 - Boys

20th October 2013

Gteater manchester Sportshall League Gteater manchester Sportshall League

Under 15 - Boys

Obstacle Relay

Rank

Obstacle Relay - Non Scoring

Rank

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Rank

4 x 2 Lap Relay - Non Scoring

Rank



Under 15 - Boys

No Name Club Bounces Points

421 G Lewis East Cheshire 76 2 9
432 T Mason Wigan 59 4 7
442 O Derbyshire Wigan 70 3 8
431 J Hodgkinson Wigan 51 NS
435 A Gibbons Dash 85 1 10

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring

Gteater manchester Sportshall League

20th October 2013

Speed Bounce



Under 15 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

424 A Green East Cheshire 1.82 1.94 1.94 4 7
425 S Emery Shawcross East Cheshire 2.12 2.18 2.18 2.18 2 9
426 C Theobald East Cheshire 1.54 1.56 1.56 NS
432 T Mason Wigan 1.90 1.94 1.90 1.94 3 8
440 R Brown Trafford 2.48 2.62 2.62 1 10
436 D Glbert Dash 1.86 1.76 1.76 1.86 5 6

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring

Gteater manchester Sportshall League

20th October 2013

Standing Long Jump



Under 15 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

430 L Cater Wigan 6.40 6.50 5.96 6.50 2 9
422 J Trotman East Cheshire 5.22 5.52 5.40 5.52 3 8
439 J Pemberton Trafford 7.28 7.20 7.32 7.32 1 10

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Triple Jump - Non Scoring

Gteater manchester Sportshall League
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Standing Triple Jump



Under 15 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

421 G Lewis East Cheshire 39 38 38 39 NS
422 J Trotman East Cheshire 44 42 41 44 6 5
426 C Theobald East Cheshire 42 45 45 45 5 6
442 O Derbyshire Wigan 44 56 62 62 2 9
431 J Hodgkinson Wigan 31 36 34 36 7 4
435 A Gibbons Dash 48 44 45 48 4 7
436 D Glbert Dash 45 48 46 48 3 8
440 R Brown Trafford 61 64 61 64 1 10

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring

Gteater manchester Sportshall League

20th October 2013

Vertical Jump



Under 15 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

428 N Nealyon Sale 9.16 8.20 8.89 9.16 3 8
430 L Cater Wigan 11.08 11.25 10.15 11.25 1 10
439 J Pemberton Trafford 9.05 8.34 8.17 9.05 4 7
423 S Dean East Cheshire 10.12 9.39 10.25 10.25 2 9
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Shot Put - Non Scoring

Gteater manchester Sportshall League
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Shot Put


